
The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2006 Awards

Overall
3 Jock Armstrong / Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza N12 3 40:11 1 1
1 Sean  Devine / Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza WRC 10 40:11 2 1
2 Raymond Johnston / Richard Bell Subaru Impreza WRC 6 40:41 3 1

Class 3
7 Seamus Donnelly / Damien Duffin Mitsubishi Evo 8 3 41:23 5 2
19 Iain Grubb / Kevin Rae  Mitsubishi Evo 5 3 41:53 7 3

Class 4
88 Ian Henry / James McDermot Peugeot 206 4 55:25 53 1

Class 6
12 Philip Walker / Vicky Grant Subaru Impreza 6 43:43 10 2
31 Billy  McLellend / Helen Brown Mitsubishi Evo 3 6 46:12 23 3

Class 7
26 David Bogie / David Paterson Vauxhall  Nova 7 44:39 14 1
25 Shane McGirr / Gregory McDaid Toyota Starlet 7 46:10 22 2

Class 8
75 Tam Brown / Derek  Adamson Peugeot 205 GTi 8 48:00 29 1
70 Craig Smith / Charles MacKenzie Peugeot 205 GTi 8 49:05 35 2

Class 9
28 Paul Ward / Robert McDaid Ford Escort Mk II 9 44:50 15 1
63 Paul McErlean / Niall McKenna Ford Escort Mk II 9 46:39 24 2

Class 10
5 John Crawford / Ian Simpson Metro 6R4 10 41:20 4 2
4 Stephen Harron / Drew  Sturrock Subaru Legacy 10 41:32 6 3

Results by Nicky Moffitt and Raymond Mann at 16:30 0n 03/12/2006



The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2006 Awards

The Maconochies Trophy - 1st Group N Car

3 Jock Armstrong / Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza N12 3 40:11 1 1

James Haugh Trophy - 1st GM

26 David Bogie / David Paterson Vauxhall  Nova 7 44:39 14 1

The Gemmell Trophy - 1st Ford

28 Paul Ward / Robert McDaid Ford Escort Mk II 9 44:50 15 2

Thomas Corrie Trophy - 1st Rover Group

5 John Crawford / Ian Simpson Metro 6R4 10 41:20 4 2

James Brown Trophy - 1st Peugeot Talbot

75 Tam Brown / Derek  Adamson Peugeot 205 GTi 8 48:00 29 1

Trophy - 1st Subaru

3 Jock Armstrong / Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza N12 3 40:11 1 1

Trophy - 1st Mitsubishi

7 Seamus Donnelly / Damien Duffin Mitsubishi Evo 8 3 41:23 5 2

Lawrence Clark Trophy - 1st Navigator resident in DG Postal District

3 Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza N12 3 40:11 1 1

Malcolm Wilson Motorsport Award - Greatest improvement on seeding

101 John  Wilson / Jennifer  Wilson Ford  Sierra 10 48:22 31 8

Award - Highest placed all EACC crew

20 Gordon Alexander / Ian Clark Mitsubishi Evo 1 10 43:12 9 4

George Rutherford Trophy - Highest Placed female

59 Linda Allan / Scott Hunter Mitsubishi Evo 4 3 48:15 30 13

The Armstrong Family Award - Highest placed 2 wheel drive car

26 David Bogie / David Paterson Vauxhall  Nova 7 44:39 14 1

The Fred Patterson Trucks and Performance Cars Award - Highest rated Irish Competitor

7 Seamus Donnelly / Damien Duffin Mitsubishi Evo 8 3 41:23 5 2

Results by Nicky Moffitt and Raymond Mann at 16:30 0n 03/12/2006



The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2006 Awards

Award - Spirit of the Rally

Rodney Ward

The McHarg International Challenge Award - 1st Team of 3 from same country
Ireland

1 Sean  Devine / Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza WRC 10 40:11 2 1
2 Raymond Johnston / Richard Bell Subaru Impreza WRC 6 40:41 3 1
7 Seamus Donnelly / Damien Duffin Mitsubishi Evo 8 3 41:23 5 2

The Crew Notes Award - Best Notes on Web Site

36 Gregory Shaw / John McCann Subaru Impreza 3 47:14 26 11

The Stena Line Awards - Highest Placed Irish Competitor in each class

7 Seamus Donnelly / Damien Duffin Mitsubishi Evo 8 3 41:23 5 2
25 Shane McGirr / Gregory McDaid Toyota Starlet 7 46:10 22 2
86 Kerrill Waters / Ultan McGowan Peugeot 205 GTi 8 49:38 38 3
28 Paul Ward / Robert McDaid Ford Escort Mk II 9 44:50 15 1

1 Sean  Devine / Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza WRC 10 40:11 2 1

Results by Nicky Moffitt and Raymond Mann at 16:30 0n 03/12/2006



The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2006 - Overall Order  3rd December 2006

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Othr Total O/A Cl

3 Jock Armstrong / Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza N12 3 10:14 7:41 8:04 8:01 6:11 40:11 1 1
1 Sean  Devine / Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza WRC 10 10:21 7:40 8:08 7:49 6:13 40:11 2 1
2 Raymond Johnston / Richard Bell Subaru Impreza WRC 6 10:16 7:45 8:23 7:59 6:18 40:41 3 1
5 John Crawford / Ian Simpson Metro 6R4 10 10:21 7:40 8:32 8:16 6:31 41:20 4 2
7 Seamus Donnelly / Damien Duffin Mitsubishi Evo 8 3 10:34 7:52 8:25 8:15 6:17 41:23 5 2
4 Stephen Harron / Drew  Sturrock Subaru Legacy 10 10:26 7:57 8:22 8:18 6:29 41:32 6 3

19 Iain Grubb / Kevin Rae  Mitsubishi Evo 5 3 10:39 8:01 8:24 8:25 6:24 41:53 7 3
10 Malloch Nicoll / Bob Lumgair Mitsubishi Evo 7 3 11:06 8:14 8:40 8:32 6:36 43:08 8 4
20 Gordon Alexander / Ian Clark Mitsubishi Evo 1 10 11:04 8:13 8:34 8:37 6:44 43:12 9 4
12 Philip Walker / Vicky Grant Subaru Impreza 6 11:20 8:17 8:50 8:40 6:36 43:43 10 2

8 David Hughes / Louise Sutherland Mitsubishi Evo 8.5 10 11:18 8:12 8:52 8:45 6:42 43:49 11 5
15 Craig McMiken / David Crisp Mitsubishi Evo 6 3 11:11 8:27 8:51 8:43 6:40 43:52 12 5
32 Donnie MacDonald / John McDonell Subaru Impreza GC8 3 11:14 8:25 9:00 8:42 6:41 44:02 13 6
26 David Bogie / David Paterson Vauxhall  Nova 7 11:23 8:48 8:51 8:57 6:40 44:39 14 1
28 Paul Ward / Robert McDaid Ford Escort Mk II 9 11:24 8:32 8:53 9:06 6:55 44:50 15 1
66 Ross Cree / Robin  Nicolson Subaru Impreza 3 11:25 8:42 9:00 9:02 6:57 45:06 16 7
22 Eddie Donaghy / Simon Mills Mitsubishi Evo 8 3 11:31 8:41 9:02 9:13 6:54 45:21 17 8
43 Tom Hynd / Roger Herron Mitsubishi Evo 6 3 11:26 8:35 9:12 9:17 6:58 45:28 18 9
35 Stephen Campbell / Stewart Hurst Mitsubishi Evo 5 10 11:16 8:45 9:23 9:09 6:56 45:29 19 6
33 Steven Hogg / Phil Shortt Subaru Impreza 10 11:44 8:47 9:32 8:56 6:43 45:42 20 7
49 Trevor Ferguson / Patrick Gallagher Subaru Impreza N12 3 11:43 8:49 9:12 9:06 6:57 45:47 21 10
25 Shane McGirr / Gregory McDaid Toyota Starlet 7 11:53 8:47 9:18 9:26 6:46 46:10 22 2
31 Billy  McLellend / Helen Brown Mitsubishi Evo 3 6 11:46 9:22 8:44 9:27 6:53 46:12 23 3
63 Paul McErlean / Niall McKenna Ford Escort Mk II 9 11:59 8:48 9:17 9:24 7:11 46:39 24 2
72 Stephen Hope / Louise Wright Ford Escort RS 9 11:45 8:59 9:19 9:51 7:08 47:02 25 3
36 Gregory Shaw / John McCann Subaru Impreza 3 11:48 10:01 9:09 9:15 7:01 47:14 26 11
51 Barry Horan / Mark Siggins Subaru Impreza 3 11:59 9:10 9:30 9:38 7:09 47:26 27 12
48 Martin Collins / Fergal Shaw Ford Escort Mk II 9 12:20 9:15 9:24 9:28 7:02 47:29 28 4
75 Tam Brown / Derek  Adamson Peugeot 205 GTi 8 12:16 9:00 9:29 9:46 7:29 48:00 29 1
59 Linda Allan / Scott Hunter Mitsubishi Evo 4 3 12:34 9:19 9:31 9:50 7:01 48:15 30 13
101 John  Wilson / Jennifer  Wilson Ford  Sierra 10 12:46 9:13 9:30 9:24 7:29 48:22 31 8
45 Ivor Clark / Bob Morland Chrysler Avenger 9 12:14 9:09 10:26 9:43 7:06 48:38 32 5
84 Annabelle Tennant / Dave Tennant Subaru Impreza 10 12:36 9:14 9:30 9:51 7:30 48:41 33 9
61 Thomas Brown / Peter  Kerr Ford Escort Mk II 9 12:23 9:28 9:40 9:54 7:32 48:57 34 6
70 Craig Smith / Charles MacKenzie Peugeot 205 GTi 8 12:26 9:18 9:58 10:07 7:16 49:05 35 2
71 Graham  Clark / Amy  McKinnon Subaru Impreza 3 12:55 9:29 9:38 9:51 7:15 49:08 36 14
62 Nick West / Philip Peak Mitsubishi Evo 4 10 12:35 9:41 9:53 10:01 7:26 49:36 37 10
86 Kerrill Waters / Ultan McGowan Peugeot 205 GTi 8 12:20 9:28 9:50 10:18 7:42 49:38 38 3
73 Tommy Mackay / Ally Mackay Mitsubishi Evo 3 10 13:16 9:12 9:34 9:56 7:49 49:47 39 11
76 Charles Blair / Keir Beaton Volkswagen Polo 7 12:47 9:39 9:56 10:15 7:23 50:00 40 3
85 Stuart McNeil / Susan Brown MG ZR 8 12:19 9:09 10:06 9:47 10:00 51:21 41 4
77 Thomas Coburn / Patrick McCullagh Mitsubishi Evo 6 3 13:09 9:48 10:36 10:05 7:47 51:25 42 15
69 Alan McMorran / Albert Connelly Peugeot 205 GTi 9 13:14 10:11 10:39 10:52 7:57 52:53 43 7
68 Callum Bendall / Scott Bendall Ford Ka 7 13:58 9:54 10:07 10:47 8:14 53:00 44 4
83 David Drummond / Steven Bogle Ford Escort Mk II 9 13:36 10:06 10:24 10:56 7:59 53:01 45 8
93 Ian Bendall / Jim Haugh Vauxhall Corsa 8 13:32 10:28 10:31 10:49 7:51 53:11 46 5
95 Roger Alcorn / William Paul Peugeot 309 GTi  9 13:24 10:17 10:43 10:59 8:02 53:25 47 9
97 Rhona Mackin / Donald MacPhee Ford Escort Mk I 9 14:08 10:21 10:37 10:49 7:53 53:48 48 10
98 Michelle Park / Craig Gilmour Talbot Sunbeam Ti 7 13:58 10:32 10:44 10:49 7:53 53:56 49 5
41 Billy Thomson / Jim Little Subaru Impreza N10 3 18:05 9:26 9:26 9:58 7:30 54:25 50 16
79 Lee Hastings / M Roberts Peugeot 205 GTi 8 13:22 9:59 10:18 11:06 8:08 2:00 54:53 51 6
87 Craig Henderson / Ashley Powell Peugeot 205 GTI 8 13:38 11:16 10:52 11:06 8:13 55:05 52 7
88 Ian Henry / James McDermot Peugeot 206 4 14:08 10:32 11:01 11:31 8:13 55:25 53 1
94 Justin Rooke / Duncan Hastings Peugeot 205 GTi 9 14:30 10:30 11:04 11:39 8:12 55:55 54 11
54 Ron Horne / Wayne Horne Subaru Impreza 10 14:26 11:17 11:23 11:13 8:40 56:59 55 12
82 Mark McCulloch / John McCulloch Peugeot 205 GTi 9 14:36 14:31 14:56 10:45 7:38 62:26 56 12

6 Darren Gass / Neil Shanks Toyota Celica GT4 10 F/F
9 Terry Mc Gonigle / Rodney Hicks Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 F/F

11 Adrian Hetherington / Terry Walkinshaw Ford Escort Mk II 9 10:54 F/F
14 Seamus O'Connell / Sean Magee Ford Escort 9 F/F
16 Ian  Campbell / Richard Wardle Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 Non Starter F/F
17 Enda McNulty / Ronan O'Kane Mitsubishi Evo 6 6 F/F
18 Paul  Britton / Kenny Bustard Subaru Impreza N12 3 11:13 10:38 F/F
21 Kieron Graffin / Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Evo 9 6 10:56 9:06 F/F

Results by Nicky Moffitt and Raymond Mann at 16:30 on 3/12/2006



The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2006 - Overall Order  3rd December 2006

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Othr Total O/A Cl

23 Martin  Cairns / Gary Montieth Subaru Impreza 3 11:14 9:43 9:44 8:57 F/F
27 Eoin McErlean / Donard McCann Mitsubishi  EVO 8.5 MR 3 Non Starter F/F
29 Darrell Harron / Fabian McAleer Ford Escort Mk II 9 F/F
30 Brendan Connor / Alan Redstone Subaru Impreza 6 11:23 15:50 9:22 F/F
34 Steven Clark / Lee Kerr Subaru Impreza 10 10:29 8:08 F/F
37 Shaun  Reid / Damian Mc Auley Mitsubishi Evo 3 12:33 9:23 F/F
38 Gordon Murray / Corinne Yeaman Subaru Impreza 6 11:51 8:50 12:45 F/F
39 Iain  Haining / Mark  Proudlock Vauxhall Nova GTE 8 11:55 F/F
42 Paul Kiely / Pat McSharry Mitsubishi Evo 8 3 11:46 F/F
44 Stephen French / Colin Booth Hillman Avenger 9 11:01 8:29 8:43 8:42 10:00 F/F
46 Colin  Hope / Nick Patrick Proton Satria 4 7:30 F/F
47 Sandy Arbuthnott / Ian Arbuthnott Ford Escort Mk II 9 12:26 9:33 7:26 F/F
50 Gary  Cooney / Paul Beaton Mitsubishi Evo 8 3 F/F
52 Richard Dickson / Sanny Dobie Peugeot 205 GTi 8 9:40 7:05 F/F
53 Alan Carmichael / Ivor Lamont Mitsubishi Evo 8 3 F/F
55 John Paterson / William Smillie Ford  Escort Mk II 10 12:06 8:30 8:53 13:18 F/F
56 Stuart Paterson / Colin Maxwell Peugeot 205 GTi  9 16:58 10:00 10:13 10:21 7:55 F/F
57 Johnnie Johnston / Billy Dickson Vauxhall Astra 9 F/F
60 Aidan  Caldwell / TBA  Ford Escort  Mk II 9 Non Starter F/F
64 Hugh Murdoch / Anne Murdoch Ford Escort Mk II 9 11:53 8:41 9:11 9:32 F/F
65 Tommy Mackin / Derek Scott Ford Escort Mk II 9 12:50 9:46 9:55 10:12 F/F
67 Scott Murdoch / Paul Murdoch Ford Escort Mk II 9 19:00 11:05 F/F
74 Joe Hunt / Roger Nevitt Ford Escort RS 2000 9 12:28 9:19 9:41 9:57 F/F
78 Noel O'Donnell / Michael Bonner Peugeot 205 GTi 9 11:52 8:55 9:24 15:00 7:28 F/F
81 Thomas Haining / Gordon White Peugeot 205 GTi 8 13:16 13:51 11:01 F/F
89 John Allan / Grant Carbry Opel Manta 400 9 14:21 15:30 11:26 8:43 F/F
90 Gordon Thompson / James Thompson Mitsubishi Evo 7 3 11:49 8:47 9:31 1:00 F/F
91 Uel Montgomery / Leslie Hawe Vauxhall Astra 2 F/F
92 Kenny Perratt / Donna MacPhee Talbot Sunbeam 9 F/F
96 Allan Galloway / Derek Hughes Opel Corsa 7 14:21 9:58 10:08 F/F
99 Alec Curran / Richard Neaves Talbot Sunbeam 7 F/F
100 Colin  MacColl / Ally Campbell Peugeot  205 GTi 9 13:18 10:04 F/F
102 Gary Douglas / Barrie Ferguson Mazda 323 8 13:45 10:31 10:57 F/F
103 Fraser Ross / Michelle Falconer Mazda  323 10 13:18 10:10 10:27 F/F

Results by Nicky Moffitt and Raymond Mann at 16:30 on 3/12/2006



The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2006 - Class Order  3rd December 2006

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Othr Total O/A Cl

91 Uel Montgomery / Leslie Hawe Vauxhall Astra 2 F/F
3 Jock Armstrong / Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza N12 3 10:14 7:41 8:04 8:01 6:11 40:11 1 1
7 Seamus Donnelly / Damien Duffin Mitsubishi Evo 8 3 10:34 7:52 8:25 8:15 6:17 41:23 5 2

19 Iain Grubb / Kevin Rae  Mitsubishi Evo 5 3 10:39 8:01 8:24 8:25 6:24 41:53 7 3
10 Malloch Nicoll / Bob Lumgair Mitsubishi Evo 7 3 11:06 8:14 8:40 8:32 6:36 43:08 8 4
15 Craig McMiken / David Crisp Mitsubishi Evo 6 3 11:11 8:27 8:51 8:43 6:40 43:52 12 5
32 Donnie MacDonald / John McDonell Subaru Impreza GC8 3 11:14 8:25 9:00 8:42 6:41 44:02 13 6
66 Ross Cree / Robin  Nicolson Subaru Impreza 3 11:25 8:42 9:00 9:02 6:57 45:06 16 7
22 Eddie Donaghy / Simon Mills Mitsubishi Evo 8 3 11:31 8:41 9:02 9:13 6:54 45:21 17 8
43 Tom Hynd / Roger Herron Mitsubishi Evo 6 3 11:26 8:35 9:12 9:17 6:58 45:28 18 9
49 Trevor Ferguson / Patrick Gallagher Subaru Impreza N12 3 11:43 8:49 9:12 9:06 6:57 45:47 21 10
36 Gregory Shaw / John McCann Subaru Impreza 3 11:48 10:01 9:09 9:15 7:01 47:14 26 11
51 Barry Horan / Mark Siggins Subaru Impreza 3 11:59 9:10 9:30 9:38 7:09 47:26 27 12
59 Linda Allan / Scott Hunter Mitsubishi Evo 4 3 12:34 9:19 9:31 9:50 7:01 48:15 30 13
71 Graham  Clark / Amy  McKinnon Subaru Impreza 3 12:55 9:29 9:38 9:51 7:15 49:08 36 14
77 Thomas Coburn / Patrick McCullagh Mitsubishi Evo 6 3 13:09 9:48 10:36 10:05 7:47 51:25 42 15
41 Billy Thomson / Jim Little Subaru Impreza N10 3 18:05 9:26 9:26 9:58 7:30 54:25 50 16

9 Terry Mc Gonigle / Rodney Hicks Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 F/F
16 Ian  Campbell / Richard Wardle Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 Non Starter F/F
18 Paul  Britton / Kenny Bustard Subaru Impreza N12 3 11:13 10:38 F/F
23 Martin  Cairns / Gary Montieth Subaru Impreza 3 11:14 9:43 9:44 8:57 F/F
27 Eoin McErlean / Donard McCann Mitsubishi  EVO 8.5 MR 3 Non Starter F/F
37 Shaun  Reid / Damian Mc Auley Mitsubishi Evo 3 12:33 9:23 F/F
42 Paul Kiely / Pat McSharry Mitsubishi Evo 8 3 11:46 F/F
50 Gary  Cooney / Paul Beaton Mitsubishi Evo 8 3 F/F
53 Alan Carmichael / Ivor Lamont Mitsubishi Evo 8 3 F/F
90 Gordon Thompson / James Thompson Mitsubishi Evo 7 3 11:49 8:47 9:31 1:00 F/F
88 Ian Henry / James McDermot Peugeot 206 4 14:08 10:32 11:01 11:31 8:13 55:25 53 1
46 Colin  Hope / Nick Patrick Proton Satria 4 7:30 F/F

2 Raymond Johnston / Richard Bell Subaru Impreza WRC 6 10:16 7:45 8:23 7:59 6:18 40:41 3 1
12 Philip Walker / Vicky Grant Subaru Impreza 6 11:20 8:17 8:50 8:40 6:36 43:43 10 2
31 Billy  McLellend / Helen Brown Mitsubishi Evo 3 6 11:46 9:22 8:44 9:27 6:53 46:12 23 3
17 Enda McNulty / Ronan O'Kane Mitsubishi Evo 6 6 F/F
21 Kieron Graffin / Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Evo 9 6 10:56 9:06 F/F
30 Brendan Connor / Alan Redstone Subaru Impreza 6 11:23 15:50 9:22 F/F
38 Gordon Murray / Corinne Yeaman Subaru Impreza 6 11:51 8:50 12:45 F/F
26 David Bogie / David Paterson Vauxhall  Nova 7 11:23 8:48 8:51 8:57 6:40 44:39 14 1
25 Shane McGirr / Gregory McDaid Toyota Starlet 7 11:53 8:47 9:18 9:26 6:46 46:10 22 2
76 Charles Blair / Keir Beaton Volkswagen Polo 7 12:47 9:39 9:56 10:15 7:23 50:00 40 3
68 Callum Bendall / Scott Bendall Ford Ka 7 13:58 9:54 10:07 10:47 8:14 53:00 44 4
98 Michelle Park / Craig Gilmour Talbot Sunbeam Ti 7 13:58 10:32 10:44 10:49 7:53 53:56 49 5
96 Allan Galloway / Derek Hughes Opel Corsa 7 14:21 9:58 10:08 F/F
99 Alec Curran / Richard Neaves Talbot Sunbeam 7 F/F
75 Tam Brown / Derek  Adamson Peugeot 205 GTi 8 12:16 9:00 9:29 9:46 7:29 48:00 29 1
70 Craig Smith / Charles MacKenzie Peugeot 205 GTi 8 12:26 9:18 9:58 10:07 7:16 49:05 35 2
86 Kerrill Waters / Ultan McGowan Peugeot 205 GTi 8 12:20 9:28 9:50 10:18 7:42 49:38 38 3
85 Stuart McNeil / Susan Brown MG ZR 8 12:19 9:09 10:06 9:47 10:00 51:21 41 4
93 Ian Bendall / Jim Haugh Vauxhall Corsa 8 13:32 10:28 10:31 10:49 7:51 53:11 46 5
79 Lee Hastings / M Roberts Peugeot 205 GTi 8 13:22 9:59 10:18 11:06 8:08 2:00 54:53 51 6
87 Craig Henderson / Ashley Powell Peugeot 205 GTI 8 13:38 11:16 10:52 11:06 8:13 55:05 52 7
39 Iain  Haining / Mark  Proudlock Vauxhall Nova GTE 8 11:55 F/F
52 Richard Dickson / Sanny Dobie Peugeot 205 GTi 8 9:40 7:05 F/F
81 Thomas Haining / Gordon White Peugeot 205 GTi 8 13:16 13:51 11:01 F/F
102 Gary Douglas / Barrie Ferguson Mazda 323 8 13:45 10:31 10:57 F/F
28 Paul Ward / Robert McDaid Ford Escort Mk II 9 11:24 8:32 8:53 9:06 6:55 44:50 15 1
63 Paul McErlean / Niall McKenna Ford Escort Mk II 9 11:59 8:48 9:17 9:24 7:11 46:39 24 2
72 Stephen Hope / Louise Wright Ford Escort RS 9 11:45 8:59 9:19 9:51 7:08 47:02 25 3
48 Martin Collins / Fergal Shaw Ford Escort Mk II 9 12:20 9:15 9:24 9:28 7:02 47:29 28 4
45 Ivor Clark / Bob Morland Chrysler Avenger 9 12:14 9:09 10:26 9:43 7:06 48:38 32 5
61 Thomas Brown / Peter  Kerr Ford Escort Mk II 9 12:23 9:28 9:40 9:54 7:32 48:57 34 6
69 Alan McMorran / Albert Connelly Peugeot 205 GTi 9 13:14 10:11 10:39 10:52 7:57 52:53 43 7
83 David Drummond / Steven Bogle Ford Escort Mk II 9 13:36 10:06 10:24 10:56 7:59 53:01 45 8
95 Roger Alcorn / William Paul Peugeot 309 GTi  9 13:24 10:17 10:43 10:59 8:02 53:25 47 9
97 Rhona Mackin / Donald MacPhee Ford Escort Mk I 9 14:08 10:21 10:37 10:49 7:53 53:48 48 10

Results by Nicky Moffitt and Raymond Mann at 16:30 on 3/12/2006



The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2006 - Class Order  3rd December 2006

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Othr Total O/A Cl

94 Justin Rooke / Duncan Hastings Peugeot 205 GTi 9 14:30 10:30 11:04 11:39 8:12 55:55 54 11
82 Mark McCulloch / John McCulloch Peugeot 205 GTi 9 14:36 14:31 14:56 10:45 7:38 62:26 56 12
11 Adrian Hetherington / Terry Walkinshaw Ford Escort Mk II 9 10:54 F/F
14 Seamus O'Connell / Sean Magee Ford Escort 9 F/F
29 Darrell Harron / Fabian McAleer Ford Escort Mk II 9 F/F
44 Stephen French / Colin Booth Hillman Avenger 9 11:01 8:29 8:43 8:42 10:00 F/F
47 Sandy Arbuthnott / Ian Arbuthnott Ford Escort Mk II 9 12:26 9:33 7:26 F/F
56 Stuart Paterson / Colin Maxwell Peugeot 205 GTi  9 16:58 10:00 10:13 10:21 7:55 F/F
57 Johnnie Johnston / Billy Dickson Vauxhall Astra 9 F/F
60 Aidan  Caldwell / TBA  Ford Escort  Mk II 9 Non Starter F/F
64 Hugh Murdoch / Anne Murdoch Ford Escort Mk II 9 11:53 8:41 9:11 9:32 F/F
65 Tommy Mackin / Derek Scott Ford Escort Mk II 9 12:50 9:46 9:55 10:12 F/F
67 Scott Murdoch / Paul Murdoch Ford Escort Mk II 9 19:00 11:05 F/F
74 Joe Hunt / Roger Nevitt Ford Escort RS 2000 9 12:28 9:19 9:41 9:57 F/F
78 Noel O'Donnell / Michael Bonner Peugeot 205 GTi 9 11:52 8:55 9:24 15:00 7:28 F/F
89 John Allan / Grant Carbry Opel Manta 400 9 14:21 15:30 11:26 8:43 F/F
92 Kenny Perratt / Donna MacPhee Talbot Sunbeam 9 F/F
100 Colin  MacColl / Ally Campbell Peugeot  205 GTi 9 13:18 10:04 F/F

1 Sean  Devine / Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza WRC 10 10:21 7:40 8:08 7:49 6:13 40:11 2 1
5 John Crawford / Ian Simpson Metro 6R4 10 10:21 7:40 8:32 8:16 6:31 41:20 4 2
4 Stephen Harron / Drew  Sturrock Subaru Legacy 10 10:26 7:57 8:22 8:18 6:29 41:32 6 3

20 Gordon Alexander / Ian Clark Mitsubishi Evo 1 10 11:04 8:13 8:34 8:37 6:44 43:12 9 4
8 David Hughes / Louise Sutherland Mitsubishi Evo 8.5 10 11:18 8:12 8:52 8:45 6:42 43:49 11 5

35 Stephen Campbell / Stewart Hurst Mitsubishi Evo 5 10 11:16 8:45 9:23 9:09 6:56 45:29 19 6
33 Steven Hogg / Phil Shortt Subaru Impreza 10 11:44 8:47 9:32 8:56 6:43 45:42 20 7
101 John  Wilson / Jennifer  Wilson Ford  Sierra 10 12:46 9:13 9:30 9:24 7:29 48:22 31 8
84 Annabelle Tennant / Dave Tennant Subaru Impreza 10 12:36 9:14 9:30 9:51 7:30 48:41 33 9
62 Nick West / Philip Peak Mitsubishi Evo 4 10 12:35 9:41 9:53 10:01 7:26 49:36 37 10
73 Tommy Mackay / Ally Mackay Mitsubishi Evo 3 10 13:16 9:12 9:34 9:56 7:49 49:47 39 11
54 Ron Horne / Wayne Horne Subaru Impreza 10 14:26 11:17 11:23 11:13 8:40 56:59 55 12

6 Darren Gass / Neil Shanks Toyota Celica GT4 10 F/F
34 Steven Clark / Lee Kerr Subaru Impreza 10 10:29 8:08 F/F
55 John Paterson / William Smillie Ford  Escort Mk II 10 12:06 8:30 8:53 13:18 F/F
103 Fraser Ross / Michelle Falconer Mazda  323 10 13:18 10:10 10:27 F/F

Results by Nicky Moffitt and Raymond Mann at 16:30 on 3/12/2006



The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2006 Fastest on Stage

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5

1 3 10:14 1 7:40 3 8:04 1 7:49 3 6:11
2 2 10:16 5 7:40 1 8:08 2 7:59 1 6:13
3 1 10:21 3 7:41 4 8:22 3 8:01 7 6:17
4 5 10:21 2 7:45 2 8:23 7 8:15 2 6:18
5 4 10:26 7 7:52 19 8:24 5 8:16 19 6:24
6 34 10:29 4 7:57 7 8:25 4 8:18 4 6:29
7 7 10:34 19 8:01 5 8:32 19 8:25 5 6:31
8 19 10:39 34 8:08 20 8:34 10 8:32 10 6:36
9 11 10:54 8 8:12 10 8:40 20 8:37 12 6:36

10 21 10:56 20 8:13 44 8:43 12 8:40 15 6:40
11 44 11:01 10 8:14 31 8:44 44 8:42 26 6:40
12 20 11:04 12 8:17 12 8:50 32 8:42 32 6:41
13 10 11:06 32 8:25 15 8:51 15 8:43 8 6:42
14 15 11:11 15 8:27 26 8:51 8 8:45 33 6:43
15 18 11:13 44 8:29 8 8:52 33 8:56 20 6:44
16 23 11:14 55 8:30 55 8:53 26 8:57 25 6:46
17 32 11:14 28 8:32 28 8:53 23 8:57 31 6:53
18 35 11:16 43 8:35 32 9:00 66 9:02 22 6:54
19 8 11:18 22 8:41 66 9:00 28 9:06 28 6:55
20 12 11:20 64 8:41 22 9:02 49 9:06 35 6:56
21 26 11:23 66 8:42 36 9:09 35 9:09 66 6:57
22 30 11:23 35 8:45 64 9:11 22 9:13 49 6:57
23 28 11:24 33 8:47 43 9:12 36 9:15 43 6:58
24 66 11:25 90 8:47 49 9:12 43 9:17 36 7:01
25 43 11:26 25 8:47 63 9:17 63 9:24 59 7:01
26 22 11:31 26 8:48 25 9:18 101 9:24 48 7:02
27 49 11:43 63 8:48 72 9:19 25 9:26 52 7:05
28 33 11:44 49 8:49 30 9:22 31 9:27 45 7:06
29 72 11:45 38 8:50 35 9:23 48 9:28 72 7:08
30 31 11:46 78 8:55 78 9:24 64 9:32 51 7:09
31 42 11:46 72 8:59 48 9:24 47 9:33 63 7:11
32 36 11:48 75 9:00 41 9:26 51 9:38 71 7:15
33 90 11:49 21 9:06 75 9:29 52 9:40 70 7:16
34 38 11:51 45 9:09 51 9:30 45 9:43 76 7:23
35 78 11:52 85 9:09 101 9:30 75 9:46 47 7:26
36 25 11:53 51 9:10 84 9:30 85 9:47 62 7:26
37 64 11:53 73 9:12 90 9:31 59 9:50 78 7:28
38 39 11:55 101 9:13 59 9:31 72 9:51 101 7:29
39 51 11:59 84 9:14 33 9:32 84 9:51 75 7:29
40 63 11:59 48 9:15 73 9:34 71 9:51 84 7:30
41 55 12:06 70 9:18 71 9:38 61 9:54 41 7:30
42 45 12:14 74 9:19 61 9:40 73 9:56 46 7:30
43 75 12:16 59 9:19 74 9:41 74 9:57 61 7:32
44 85 12:19 31 9:22 23 9:44 41 9:58 82 7:38
45 48 12:20 37 9:23 86 9:50 62 10:01 86 7:42
46 86 12:20 41 9:26 62 9:53 77 10:05 77 7:47
47 61 12:23 86 9:28 65 9:55 70 10:07 73 7:49
48 47 12:26 61 9:28 76 9:56 65 10:12 93 7:51
49 70 12:26 71 9:29 70 9:58 76 10:15 97 7:53
50 74 12:28 76 9:39 85 10:06 86 10:18 98 7:53
51 37 12:33 62 9:41 68 10:07 56 10:21 56 7:55
52 59 12:34 23 9:43 96 10:08 82 10:45 69 7:57
53 62 12:35 65 9:46 56 10:13 68 10:47 83 7:59
54 84 12:36 77 9:48 79 10:18 93 10:49 95 8:02
55 101 12:46 68 9:54 83 10:24 97 10:49 79 8:08
56 76 12:47 96 9:58 45 10:26 98 10:49 94 8:12
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The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2006 Fastest on Stage

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5

57 65 12:50 79 9:59 103 10:27 69 10:52 87 8:13
58 71 12:55 56 10:00 93 10:31 83 10:56 88 8:13
59 77 13:09 36 10:01 77 10:36 95 10:59 68 8:14
60 69 13:14 100 10:04 97 10:37 79 11:06 54 8:40
61 73 13:16 83 10:06 69 10:39 87 11:06 89 8:43
62 81 13:16 103 10:10 95 10:43 54 11:13 44 10:00
63 100 13:18 69 10:11 98 10:44 89 11:26 85 10:00
64 103 13:18 95 10:17 87 10:52 88 11:31
65 79 13:22 97 10:21 102 10:57 94 11:39
66 95 13:24 93 10:28 88 11:01 55 13:18
67 93 13:32 94 10:30 81 11:01 78 15:00
68 83 13:36 102 10:31 94 11:04
69 87 13:38 98 10:32 54 11:23
70 102 13:45 88 10:32 38 12:45
71 68 13:58 18 10:38 82 14:56
72 98 13:58 67 11:05
73 88 14:08 87 11:16
74 97 14:08 54 11:17
75 89 14:21 81 13:51
76 96 14:21 82 14:31
77 54 14:26 89 15:30
78 94 14:30 30 15:50
79 82 14:36
80 56 16:58
81 41 18:05
82 67 19:00
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